PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Supervisors of Middle Paxton Township hereby gives public notice

that it will hold a public hearing on September 7, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. in the Township

Municipal Building, 10 Elizabeth Avenue, Dauphin, Pennsylvania. Ordinance No. 2023-02

an Ordinance Amending, Modifying and Changing the Township of Middle Paxton Zoning

Ordinance as well as the Township of Middle Paxton Ordinance of Definition. Ordinance

No. 2023-02 would amend the following sections of the Zoning Ordinance:

The Middle Paxton Township Ordinance of Definitions of 2000, as amended, to add the

definition of "Single Family Attached Dwelling with Integral Garage to Section 1.B and

amending the Middle Paxton Township Zoning Ordinance of 2000 as amended, to add use

requirements, use and lot requirements, setbacks and yards; parking; streets; location

requirements for the newly defined and permitted use to Sections 502, 602, 503.A., and

603.A.

Ordinance No. 2023-02 also contains a severability clause and an effective date.

Immediately following the Public Hearing, on September 7, 2023, at the Township

Municipal Building, 10 Elizabeth Avenue, Dauphin, Pennsylvania, the Board of

Supervisors will consider enactment of Ordinance 2023-02.

A copy of Ordinance No. 2023-02 may be examined without charge or a copy of

the ordinance may be obtained for the cost to prepare the copy at the Township Municipal

Building during regular business hours.

If you are a person with a disability desiring to attend the public hearing and

require an auxiliary aid, service or other accommodation to participate in the hearing,

please contact the Township Manager at (717) 921-8128 to discuss how Middle Paxton

Township may provide a reasonable accommodation.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MIDDLE PAXTON TOWNSHIP

By: Julie Ann Seeds

Township Manager